together with valuation report of the 

Registered Valuer; 

Not applicable as this issue is not for consideration other than cash. 

xvi.  Amount which the company intends 

to raise by way of proposed offer of 

securities; 

The Company intends to raise  Rs. 2,25,00,000 (Rupees Two Crores 

Twenty Five Lacs only) by issuing upto 9,00,000 equity shares at a 
Price of Rs.25/- per Share to the Non-Promoter for cash. 

xvii. Terms of raising of securities: 

Duration, if applicable, Rate of 

dividend or rate of interest, mode of 

payment and repayment;